

Sekulow Team Member and Patriot Leader Tulsi Gabbard Nominated for Director of National Intelligence

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, November 13, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The American Center for Law and Justice (ACLJ) and ACLJ Action congratulate Tulsi Gabbard, Senior Military and Political Analyst at Sekulow, on her nomination to serve as the Director of National Intelligence (DNI). She is exceptionally qualified to lead the Office of the Director of National Intelligence, given her extensive military background and her history of effective bipartisan



Jordan Sekulow (L) and Tulsi Gabbard (R)

commitment to our national security as a United States Representative.

Her combined experience as a combat veteran, legislator, and advocate who served multiple

"

We are happy to share that a member of our very own team, Tulsi Gabbard, has been nominated to serve as the Director of National Intelligence."

Jordan Sekulow

deployments in the Middle East will serve her well as she executes ODNI's mission to protect and advance U.S. national security interests.

"We are happy to share that a member of our very own team, Tulsi Gabbard, has been nominated to serve as the Director of National Intelligence," says Jordan Sekulow, Executive Director of American Center for Law and Justice, and President and CEO of ACLJ Action. "Her political transformation from a Democrat Representative to an

independent patriot is emblematic of her dedication to the Constitution and the American people. Her bold leadership will be instrumental in addressing the numerous threats to our country. I have no doubt that she will catalyze a new era at the Office of the Director of National Intelligence."

Sekulow provides cutting edge analysis of today's political and legal landscape with elected

officials and respected thought leaders. The show airs live each weekday at Noon Eastern on over 1,000 stations plus SiriusXM, with live video stream on Facebook, YouTube, Rumble and https://aclj.org/.

The American Center for Law and Justice (ACLJ) engages legal, legislative, and cultural issues by implementing an effective strategy of advocacy, education, and litigation that includes representing clients before the



Supreme Court of the United States and international tribunals around the globe. For more information, visit https://aclj.org/.

ACLJ Action advocates on behalf of tens of thousands of its members in Congress, the executive branch, and states across the country to advance liberty, constitutional government, and religious freedom. For more information, visit https://acljaction.org.

Brian Mayes Nashville Publicity Group +1 615-771-2040 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/760369620

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.